
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4452
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
CONSULTANTS WORKING UNDER NRHM
Singh Shri Mahabali

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has issued orders to the effect that all consultants working under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) are to prepare reports in English and those who carry out work in regional languages or Hindi are to be removed from their posts;

(b) if so, the rationale behind issuing such order along with the reasons therefor;and

(c) the steps being taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to promote use of languages included in the Eighth Schedule of the Constitution for official work?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No.

(b): The question does not arise.

(c): There is no proposal in Government to promote use of languages included in the Eighth Schedule of constitution for official work except Hindi
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